First Baptist Church Youth Permission and Release Form

has my permission to attend functions and events with the youth group and sponsors of First Baptist Church, Camdenton, MO. This release will cover all events and functions held by the Youth Ministry of First Baptist Church.

I release First Baptist Church, staff, and sponsors from any and all liability incurred from any unforeseen accident and/or incident. I also understand that improper conduct of my child or the lack of adherence to rules may result in them being sent home, in cases of weekends and/or retreats, at my expense.

In the event that my child is injured, becomes ill, or involved in an accident while away, I understand that the sponsors of First Baptist Church will seek medical attention for my child, and that these sponsors will contact me as soon as possible and that I will be financially responsible for medical treatment.